

**Listed on:**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7684, 7685 and 7686 OF 2011.**

**Bhagavathy Madom Trust & Anr.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**Harihar Iyer & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that service of notice is complete in all the matters. Original record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for appellant (in all matters) has filed the statement of case but counsel for Respondents has not filed statement of case (in all the matters) above mentioned so far.

It is further submitted that in view of aforesaid order right to file statement of case by counsel for appellant/Respondent No. 1 has been forfeited.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for prefinal hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 1966.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Ashwini Bhardwaj, Adv.
2. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
3. M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR